
人次

Persons
較上年同期成長率(%)

Year- on -year growth rate

4,199,381 － 4,199,381
1993 1,526,969 － 5,726,350
1994 1,390,215 -8.96 7,116,565
1995 1,532,309 10.22 8,648,874
1996 1,733,897 13.16 10,382,771
1997 2,117,576 22.13 12,500,347
1998 2,174,602 2.69 14,674,949
1999 2,584,648 18.86 17,259,597
2000 3,108,643 20.27 20,368,240
2001 3,440,306 10.67 23,808,546
2002 3,660,565 6.40 27,469,111
2003 2,730,891 -25.40 30,200,002
2004 3,685,250 34.95 33,885,252
2005 4,109,188 11.50 37,994,440
2006

1月 Jan. 266,263 -1.44 38,260,703
2月 Feb. 379,793 9.04 38,640,496
3月 Mar. 342,371 8.13 38,982,867
4月 Apr. 383,327 3.53 39,366,194
5月 May 361,357 -2.53 39,727,551
6月 Jun. 361,667 4.95 40,089,218
7月 Jul. 423,880 6.70 40,513,098
8月 Aug. 417,283 11.73 40,930,381
9月 Sep. 373,158 7.54 41,303,539

 10月 Oct. 430,301 11.70 41,733,840
 11月 Nov. 345,373 16.22 42,079,213
 12月 Dec. 328,697 12.60 42,407,910

4,413,470 7.40

42,407,910 － －

註：1.國人赴中國大陸探親自1987年11月起開放。
      2.成長率係指較上年同期增減比例。
      3.細項數字不等於合計數係四捨五入之故。
資料來源：中國大陸「中國統計月報」、「中國旅遊年鑑」。
Note: 1.Taiwan residents have been allowed to visit Mainland China since November 1987.

         3.The figures are not added up to the total due to rounding up.
Source: China Monthly Statistics and China Travel Yearbook, PRC.

1987-1992

         2.Growth rate is the year-on-year growth rate.

表19  赴中國大陸旅遊人數

期  間
Period

累計

Cumulation

Table 19  Number of Taiwan Tourists to Mainland China 
單位(Unit)：人次(Persons)

當期

Current  Period

1-12月 Jan.-Dec.
合    計
Total

 39


